



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,  
NAGPUR BENCH, AT NAGPUR.**

**Writ Petition No. 241 of 2025**

[M/s. Shreejee Earth Movers, Nagpur through its partner, Shri Rahul M. Mandhania  
..vs.. Smt. Nilima w/o. Vijay Orkay]

-----  
Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,  
appearances, Court's orders of directions  
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

-----  
**CORAM : ANIL L. PANSARE J.**

**DATED : 05-02-2025**

None present.

List under the caption of '**dismissal**' on 20-2-2025.

**(Anil L. Pansare, J.)**

*wasnik*