



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.**

WRIT PETITION NO. 241 OF 2025

M/S. SHREEJEE EARTH MOVERS, NAGPUR

Vrs.

SMT. NILIMA W/O VIJAY ORKAY

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Shri R. M. Sharma, Advocate for petitioner.
Shri P. P. Kotwal, Advocate for respondent.

CORAM: ANIL L. PANSARE, J.

DATE : 20/02/2025.

1. Learned counsel for respondent seeks time to file reply.
2. Stand over after two weeks.

[ANIL L. PANSARE, J.]

Choulwar