



241-2025

1

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

WRIT PETITION NO. 241 OF 2025

(M/s. Shreejee Earth Movers, through its Partner Vs. Smt. Nilima w/o Vijay Orkay)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's Orders.

Court's or Judge's orders.

Mr. R.M. Sharma, Counsel for the petitioner.

Mr. P.S. Verma h/f Mr. P.P. Kotwal, Counsel for the respondent.

.....

CORAM : ANIL L. PANSARE, J.
APRIL 3, 2025

The learned Counsel for the respondent
seeks time to file reply.

2] Time granted. Reply be filed within two
weeks from today.

3] List thereafter.

(ANIL L. PANSARE, J.)

Sumit