



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR**

**WRIT PETITION NO.241 OF 2025**

M/S. SHREEJEE EARTH MOVERS, NAGPUR, THR. PARTNER, SHRI. RAHUL  
MADANGOPAL MANDHANIA  
*VERSUS*  
SMT. NILIMA W/O VIJAY ORKAY

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
---	---------------------------

Mr. PP Kotwal, Advocate for Respondent.

**CORAM : PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J.**

**DATED : 15<sup>th</sup> OCTOBER 2025**

1. Nobody appears for the petitioner.
2. Learned Advocate Mr. PP. Kotwal, appears for the respondent.
3. By way of last chance, put up the matter for further consideration on 17<sup>th</sup> November 2025.

**(PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J.)**

asd